1000 EUR
Kasvun ja oppimisen toimiala

Myyntituotot

Maksutuotot

Tuet ja avustukset

Vuokratuotot

Muut toimintatuotot
TOIMINTATUOTOT ULKOISET

Valmistus omaan kayttéon

Henkildstokulut

Pavelujen ostot

Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat
Avustukset

Vuokrat

Muut toimintakulut
TOIMINTAKULUT ULKOISET

Sisainen myynti
Sisaiset ostot

Toimintatuotot yhteensa
Toimintakulut yhteensa

TOIMINTAKATE

Talousarvio
2025

9777
24 474
10 325

305
44 881

-433 013
-137 276
-16 730
-31417
-1 435
-1 319
-621 188

-258 966

44 881
-880 154

-835 273

Muutokset/
korotukset

-3044
-2 280
30

Muutettu
talousarvio
2025

9777

24 474

10 325

305

44 881

-436 056
-139 556
-16 700
-31 417
-1 435
-1 321
-626 484

-259 004

44 881
-885 488

-840 607

Toteuma Poikkeama

2025 TOT-MTA

10 869 1092

26 357 1 883

9 970 [ =358

12 12

1291 986

48 498 3617

149 149

-434 022 2 035
-143 979
-17 328

-27 274 4143

-1 397 38

-1.934 115618

-625 933 551

1 1

-258 203 802

48 499 3618

-884 136 1 352

-835 488 5120



